SLS 13RS-516

ORIGINAL

Regular Session, 2013

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 20

BY SENATOR ALARIO

CONDOLENCES. Expresses condolences on the death of Elizabeth Guidry Castille.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	To express sincere and heartfelt condolences upon the death of Elizabeth Guidry Castille.
3	WHEREAS, it is with sincere regret and profound sorrow that the members of the
4	Legislature of Louisiana have learned of the death of Elizabeth "Betty" Guidry Castille, age
5	eighty-two, of Breaux Bridge, Louisiana, who passed away on March 17, 2013; and
6	WHEREAS, Betty enjoyed a full life on earth; loved to read, visit and drink coffee
7	with family and friends; was well known for her cooking and baking; and enjoyed cooking
8	for many holidays, family gatherings, and for legislative sessions at the Greenhouse in Baton
9	Rouge; and
10	WHEREAS, she was preceded in death by her parents, Thomas Guidry Sr., and
11	Therese Angelle Guidry; her husband, Lewis J. Castille; and her brother, Jesse J. Guidry; and
12	WHEREAS, Elizabeth Guidry Castille is survived by her daughter, Teresa Castille
13	Huval and husband, Russel; her son, James Castille and wife, Tina; eight grandchildren,
14	Karla Huval, Francis Huval, Kayla Huval Gary, Kurry Huval, Cary Castille, Stacey Shaw,
15	Chelsea Castille, and Madison Castille; six great grandchildren; four great-great
16	grandchildren; and several nieces, nephews, great nieces and great nephews; and
17	WHEREAS, although the death of Elizabeth Guidry Castille has left a tremendous
18	void in her community, her memory shall live forever in the minds and hearts of all who

SLS 13RS-516

1 loved her and had the pleasure of knowing her.

2	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
3	express sincere and heartfelt condolences upon the death of Elizabeth Guidry Castille, does
4	hereby record for posterity her accomplishments and contributions, and does hereby extend
5	enduring appreciation for the tremendous pride and honor that this wonderful woman will
6	forever bring to her family, friends, community, and state.
7	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
8	Teresa Castille Huval and James Castille.

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Jerry J. Guillot.

Alario

DIGEST

SCR No. 20

Expresses condolences upon the death of Elizabeth Guidry Castille.